

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: A 22-385 Name: Approve 5-Year Lease and Fairgrounds Operation

Agreement With the Salinas Valley Fair, Inc.

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 7/12/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 7/12/2022 Final action:

**Title:** a. Approve and authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey to execute

the five (5) year Lease and Fairgrounds Operation Agreement between the County of Monterey and the Salinas Valley Fair, Inc., to conduct agricultural fairs and other events on the County owned

Salinas Valley Fairgrounds located at 625 Division Street in King City, California; and

b. Approve and authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey to execute

up to eight (8), five (5) year extension options to the active Lease and Fairgrounds Operation Agreement between the County of Monterey and the Salinas Valley Fair, Inc. (ADDED VIA

ADDENDA)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A – Lease Agreement Between the County and Salinas Valley

Fairgrounds, Inc, 3. Attachment B - Location Map

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 7/12/2022
 2
 Board of Supervisors
 removed from agenda via additions and corrections